

The Honorable Maryellen O'Shaughnessy Franklin County Clerk of Courts

> Xenia Palus, Director of Communications O: 614.525.3297 C: 614.286.4039 XeniaPalus@franklincountyohio.gov

MEDIA ADVISORY

Weather Conditions Close Auto Title Offices 2/21/15

February 21, 2015 – Franklin County Clerk of Courts Maryellen O'Shaughnessy announced that the three Auto Title branches with regular Saturday hours of 8 a.m. to Noon are closed today due to inclement weather.

Those offices are located at:

Auto Title West 4153 W. Broad St., in the Hollywood Plaza Shopping Center

Auto Title North 980 Morse Rd.

Auto Title East

1583 Alum Creek Dr. in the State of Ohio/BMV Service Center

Auto Title customers can visit the Franklin County Clerk's website at <u>http://Clerk.FranklinCountyOhio.Gov</u> for business hours resuming next week. The division's Dedicated Title Help Line (614-525-3090) will resume normal hours of operation also beginning Monday.

ATTENTION NEWS DIRECTORS: For Business Closing Graphics, please identify Auto Title offices as: "Franklin County Auto Title West Branch"; "Franklin County Auto Title North Branch"; "Franklin County Auto Title East Branch."

#

The Franklin County Clerk of Courts' functions include: receiving, receipting, managing and retaining all legal documents filed through the Court of Common Pleas; processing vehicular titles; processing U.S. Passport applications; and, recording notaries public's commissions. Staff goals are to be courteous, timely, and accurate in their daily responsibilities

Clerk.FranklinCountyOhio.Gov 614.525.3600 FranklinCountyAutoTitle.com 614.525.3090